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Inter-School Squash Team Competition 2023-2024

Hong Kong Island & Kowloon

Results

Position

Position



Inter-School Squash Team Competition 2023-2024

Venue: Cornwall Street Squash & Table Tennis Centre          Enquiry: Maggie Fung /Jovi Au  23376202 (Office hour) / 52267263 (During Event Day)
Hong Kong Island & Kowloon Boys

Stage I: Pool Matches

Pool A
1

DBS

4

SKHTSK

5

SFXC

Total
Score Position Pool B

2

LSC

3

ISFA

6

RC

Total
Score Position

1

DBS

13 JAN
1:30pm
C14 & C15               

                   7

13 JAN
9:30am
C14 & C15

                7
14 1

2

LSC

13 JAN
1:30pm
C10 & C16               

                 1

13 JAN
9:30am
C10 & C16  

                7
8 2

4

SKHTSK 0
14 JAN
11:00am
C6 & C7

          7
7 2

3

ISFA
6

14 JAN
11:00am
C8 & C9
               7

13 1

5

SFXC 0 0 0 3
6

RC 0 0 0 3

13 JAN 2024 (Sat) 13 JAN 2024 (Sat)

9:30am C14 & C15  Pool A (1v5) DBS beat SFXC DBS 5:0(W/O) 1:30pm C14 & C15 Pool A (1v4) DBS beat SKHTSK DBS 5:0

9:30am C10 & C16 Pool B (2v6) LSC beat RC LSC 5:0 1:30pm C10 & C16 Pool B (2v3) LSC lost to ISFA ISFA 4:1

14 JAN 2024 (Sun)

11:00am C6 & C7 Pool A (4v5) SKHTSK beat SFXC SKHTSK 5:0

11:00am C8 & C9 Pool B (3v6) ISFA beat RC ISFA 5:0(W/O)

Stage II: Position 1st - 4th
Final Position

DBS DBS 4:0
Winner Pool A    1 Winner of 1                     3 1st    DBS 3:0

20 JAN 2024 (Sat) 9:00am C14 & C15 20 JAN 2024 (Sat) 2:30pm C8 & C9 Winner of 3                     

LSC ISFA 3:2 2nd    ISFA
2nd Pool B Winner of 2 Loser of 3

SKHTSK LSC
2nd Pool A 2 Loser of 1 4 3rd    LSC 3:1

20 JAN 2024 (Sat) 9:00am C6 & C7 20 JAN 2024 (Sat) 2:30pm C6 & C7 Winner of 4

ISFA SKHTSK 4th   SKHTSK
Winner Pool B Loser of 2 Loser of 4

Stage II: Position 5th - 6th

SFXC
3rd Pool A 5 5th SFXC 4:0

20 JAN 2024 (Sat) 10:30am C14 & C15 Winner of 5

RC 6th RC
3rd Pool B Loser of 5

Abbr. School

1 DBS Diocesan Boys' School

2 LSC La Salle College

3 ISFA The Independent Schools Foundation Academy

4 SKHTSK SKH Tang Shiu Kin Secondary School

5 SFXC St. Francis Xavier's College

6 RC Raimondi College



Inter-School Squash Team Competition 2023-2024
Venue: Cornwall Street Squash & Table Tennis Centre          Enquiry: Maggie Fung /Jovi Au  23376202 (Office hour) / 52267263 (During Event Day)

Hong Kong Island & Kowloon Girls

Stage I: Pool Matches

Pool A
1

DGS

4

ISFA

5

TLGC

Total
Score Position Pool B

2

HYS

3

SKHTSK

6

HTC

7

RC

Total
Score Position

1

DGS

13 JAN
1:30pm
C12        

                   5

13 JAN
09:30am
C12

                 5
10 1

2

HYS

13 JAN
1:30pm
C7

                   5

13 JAN
09:30am
C7

                  5

14 JAN
09:30am
C7
              5

15 1

4

ISFA 0
14 JAN
09:30am
C12
                  1

1 3
3

SKHTSK
0

14 JAN
09:30am
C9

               4

13 JAN
09:30am
C9

                  5
9 2

5

TLGC 0 4 4 2
6

HTC 0 1
13 JAN
1:30pm
C9

                  5
6 3

7

RC
0 0 0 0 4

13 JAN 2024 (Sat) 13 JAN 2024 (Sat)

9:30am C12 Pool A (1v5) DGS beat TLGC DGS 3:0 1:30pm C12 Pool A (1v4) DGS beat ISFA DGS 3:0

9:30am C7 Pool B (2v6) HYS beat HTC HYS 3:0 1:30pm C7 Pool B (2v3) HYS beat SKHTSK HYS 3:0

9:30am C9 Pool B (3v7) SKHTSK beat RC SKHTSK 3:0 (W/O) 1:30pm C9 Pool B (6v7) HTC beat RC HTC 3:0

14 JAN 2024 (Sun)

9:30am C12 Pool A (4v5) ISFA lost to TLGC TLGC 2:1

9:30am C7 Pool B (2v7) HYS beat RC HYS 3:0

9:30am C9 Pool B (3v6) SKHTSK beat HTC SKHTSK 2:1

Stage II: Position 1st - 4th
Final Position

DGS DGS 3:0
Winner Pool A    1 Winner of 1                     3 1st    DGS 2:0

14 JAN 2024 (Sun) 12:30pm C7 20 JAN 2024 (Sat) 2:30pm C14 Winner of 3                     

SKHTSK HYS 3:0 2nd    HYS
2nd Pool B Winner of 2 Loser of 3

TLGC SKHTSK
2nd Pool A 2 Loser of 1 4 3rd    SKHTSK 2:1

14 JAN 2024 (Sun) 12:30pm C9 20 JAN 2024 (Sat) 10:30am C7 Winner of 4

HYS TLGC 4th   TLGC
Winner Pool B Loser of 2 Loser of 4

Stage II: Position 5th - 7th (Round-robin)

3rd of Pool A

ISFA

3rd of Pool B

HTC

4th of Pool B

RC
Total
Score

Final 
Position 5h   ISFA

3rd of Pool A

ISFA

20 JAN 
2:30pm
C10
                 4            

14 JAN
12:30pm
C12
                 5

9 5
6th   HTC

3rd of Pool B

HTC 1
20 JAN 10:
30am
C12
                  5

6 6
7th   RC

4th of Pool B

RC 0 0 0 7

14 JAN 2024 (Sun) Abbr. School

12:30pm C12 3rd of Pool A ISFA beat RC 4th of Pool B ISFA 3:0 1 DGS Diocesan Girls' School

2 HYS Heep Yunn School

20 JAN 2024 (Sat) 3 SKHTSK SKH Tang Shiu Kin Secondary School

10:30am  C12 3rd of Pool B HTC beat RC 4th of Pool B  HTC 3:0 (W/O) 4 ISFA The Independent Schools Foundation Academy

5 TLGC True Light Girls' College

20 JAN 2024 (Sat) 6 HTC Holy Trinity College

2:30pm C10 3rd of Pool A ISFA beat HTC 3rd of Pool B ISFA 2:1 7 RC Raimondi College


