# **Inter-School Squash Team Competition 2023-2024**

# Hong Kong Island & Kowloon Results

## **BOYS**

Position	School
1 2 3 4 5	Diocesan Boys' School The Independent Schools Foundation Academy La Salle College SKH Tang Shiu Kin Secondary School St. Francis Xavier's College
6	Raimondi College
<u>GIRLS</u>	
Position	School
1	Diocesan Girls' School
2	Heep Yunn School
3	SKH Tang Shiu Kin Secondary School
4	True Light Girls' College
5	The Independent Schools Foundation Academy
6	Holy Trinity College
7	Raimondi College
	Ng Nicole Hau Lam Convenor

To: Schools Concerned Date: 24 January 2024

#### Inter-School Squash Team Competition 2023-2024

Venue: Cornwall Street Squash & Table Tennis Centre Enquiry: Maggie Fung /Jovi Au 23376202 (Office hour) / 52267263 (During Event Day)
Hong Kong Island & Kowloon Boys

#### Stage I: Pool Matches

Pool A	1 DBS	4 SKHTSK	5 SFXC	Total Score	Position
1 DBS		13 JAN 1:30pm c14 & c15	13 JAN 9:30am C14 & C15	14	1
4 SKHTSK	0		14 JAN 11:00am C6 & C7	7	2
5 SFXC	0	0		0	3

Pool B	2 LSC	3 ISFA	6 RC	Total Score	Position
2 LSC		13 JAN 1:30pm C10 & C16	13 JAN 9:30am C10 & C16	8	2
3 ISFA	6		14 JAN 11:00am C8 & C9	13	1
6 RC	0	0		0	3

13 JAN 2024 (Sat)				13 JAN 2024 (Sat)
9:30am C14 & C15	<b>Pool A</b> (1v5)	DBS beat SFXC	DBS 5:0(W/O)	1:30pm C14 & C15
9:30am C10 & C16	<b>Pool B</b> (2v6)	<b>LSC</b> beat RC	LSC 5:0	1:30pm C10 & C16

**SKHTSK** beat SFXC

**ISFA** beat RC

## **11:00am C8 & C9 Pool B** (3v6)

14 JAN 2024 (Sun) 11:00am C6 & C7

### Stage II: Position 1st - 4th

# DBS Winner Pool A 1 20 JAN 2024 (Sat) 9:00am C14 & C15 LSC 2nd Pool B

**Pool A** (4v5)





SKHTSK 5:0

ISFA 5:0(W/O)



# 1st DBS 3:0 Winner of 3 2nd ISFA Loser of 3

**Final Position** 

3rd	LSC 3:1			
Winne	r of 4			
4 <sub>th</sub>	SKHTSK			
Loser	Loser of 4			

### Stage II: Position 5th - 6th

SFXC	
3rd Pool A	5
20 JAN 2024 (Sat) 10:30am C14 & C15	
RC	
3rd Pool B	

5th	SFXC 4:0	
Winner c	of 5	
6th	RC	
Loser of	5	

Abbr.	School
1 DBS	Diocesan Boys' School
2 LSC	La Salle College
3 ISFA	The Independent Schools Foundation Academy
4 SKHTSK	SKH Tang Shiu Kin Secondary School
5 SFXC	St. Francis Xavier's College
6 RC	Raimondi College

#### Inter-School Squash Team Competition 2023-2024

13 JAN 2024 (Sat)

**Pool A** (1v4)

**Pool B** (2v3)

**Pool B** (6v7)

1:30pm C12

1:30pm C7

1:30pm C9

Venue: Cornwall Street Squash & Table Tennis Centre Enquiry: Maggie Fung /Jovi Au 23376202 (Office hour) / 52267263 (During Event Day)

#### Hong Kong Island & Kowloon Girls

Stage I: Pool Matches

Pool A	1 DGS	4 ISFA	5 TLGC	Total Score	Position
DGS		13 JAN 1:30pm C12	13 JAN 09:30am C12 5	10	1
4 ISFA	0		14 JAN 09:30am C12	1	3
5 TLGC	0	4		4	2

Pool B	2 HYS	3 <b>SKHTS</b> K	6 HTC	7 RC	Total Score	Position
2 HYS		13 JAN 1:30pm C7	13 JAN 09:30am C7	14 JAN 09:30am C7	15	1
3 SKHTSK	0		14 JAN 09:30am C9	13 JAN 09:30am C9	9	2
6 HTC	0	1		13 JAN 1:30pm C9	6	3
7 RC	0	0	0		0	4

**DGS** beat ISFA

HTC beat RC

**HYS** beat SKHTSK

DGS 3:0

HYS 3:0

HTC 3:0

#### 13 JAN 2024 (Sat)

9:30am C12	Pool A	(1v5)	DGS	beat	TLGC	DGS 3:0
9:30am C7	Pool B	(2v6)	HYS	beat	HTC	HYS 3:0
9:30am C9	Pool B	(3v7)	SKHTSK	beat	RC	SKHTSK 3:0 (W/O)
14 JAN 2024 (Sun)						

# 9:30am C12 Pool A (4v5) ISFA lost to TLGC TLGC 2:1 9:30am C7 Pool B (2v7) HYS beat RC HYS 3:0 9:30am C9 Pool B (3v6) SKHTSK beat HTC SKHTSK 2:1

Stage II: Position 1st - 4th

2nd Pool B

Winner Pool B

# DGS Winner Pool A 1 14 JAN 2024 (Sun) 12:30pm C7 SKHTSK



#### DGS 3:0

Winner of 1 3
20 JAN 2024 (Sat) 2:30pm C14

HYS 3:0
Winner of 2

## SKHTSK

Loser of 1 4

20 JAN 2024 (Sat) 10:30am C7

TLGC

Loser of 2

#### **Final Position**

1st	DGS 2:0	
Winne	r of 3	
2 <sub>nd</sub>	HYS	
Loser	of 3	

3rd	SKHTSK 2:1	
Winner of 4		
4 <sub>th</sub>	TLGC	
Loser of 4		

#### Stage II: Position 5th - 7th (Round-robin)

	3rd of Pool A	3rd of Pool B	4th of Pool B	Total Score	Final Position
3rd of Pool A		20 JAN 2:30pm C10	14 JAN 12:30pm C12	9	5
3rd of Pool B	1		20 JAN 10: 30am C12	6	6
4th of Pool B	0	0		0	7

14 JAN 2024 (Sun) 12:30pm C12	3rd of Pool A ISFA	beat RC 4th of Pool B	ISFA 3:0
20 JAN 2024 (Sat) 10:30am C12	3rd of Pool B HTC	beat RC 4th of Pool B	HTC 3:0 (W/O)
20 JAN 2024 (Sat) 2:30pm C10	3rd of Pool A <b>ISFA</b>	beat HTC 3rd of Pool B	ISFA 2:1

#### 5n ISFA

6th HTC

7th RC

Abbr.	School
1 DGS	Diocesan Girls' School
2 HYS	Heep Yunn School
3 SKHTSK	SKH Tang Shiu Kin Secondary School
4 ISFA	The Independent Schools Foundation Academy
5 TLGC	True Light Girls' College
6 HTC	Holy Trinity College
7 RC	Raimondi College